
Statewide by District by Agency
Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent

Report Run Date:

Page 1 of 2

07/09/2017

Children Seen/Not Seen between  6/1/2017 and 6/30/2017

 7:11:36AM

District

Agency

Total 

Children

In State

Children 

Seen - 

Current 

Residence

% 

Seen -

Current

Residence

In State 

Children

Seen -

Other

Location

Out-Of-

State 

Children

Seen

Total

Number Of

Children

Seen

Total

%

Seen

Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month

Abducted Absconded Runaway No 

Contact

Order

Family

Traveling

Family

Moved

Out-Of

-State

LTL

Custody 

(1)

Other

Children

Not Seen

Current

Month

Children

Not 

Seen 2

Months

Children 

Not 

Seen 3 

Months

% 

Children 

Seen - 

Contract 

Measure

 27  13  48.1%  2  0  15  55.6%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  55.6%  12  12  12  12 

 Total  13  48.1%  2  0  15  55.6%  0  0  0  0  0  0  55.6% 0  0  12  27  12  12  12 

District 1

 57 DCF Child Welfare  32  56.1%  21  0  53  93.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  93.0%  4  1  1  4 

 2,089 Families First Network  1,822  87.2%  169  14  2,005  96.0%  0  0  2  0  0  0  75  0  99.7%  84  73  70  7 

District 1 Total  1,854  86.4%  190  14  2,058  95.9%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.5% 75  0  88  2,146  74  71  11 

District 2

 1,260 BIG BEND CBC EAST  1,204  95.6%  21  4  1,229  97.5%  0  0  2  0  0  0  27  0  99.8%  31  27  21  2 

 17 DCF Child Welfare  11  64.7%  4  0  15  88.2%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  88.2%  2  0  0  2 

District 2 Total  1,215  95.1%  25  4  1,244  97.4%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.7% 27  0  33  1,277  27  21  4 

District 3

 49 DCF Child Welfare  30  61.2%  13  0  43  87.8%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  87.8%  6  1  0  6 

 1,306 PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG 

FAMILIE

 1,274  97.5%  13  1  1,288  98.6%  0  0  1  0  0  0  14  0  99.8%  18  13  11  3 

District 3 Total  1,304  96.2%  26  1  1,331  98.2%  0  0  1  0  0  0  99.3% 14  0  24  1,355  14  11  9 

District 4

 77 DCF Child Welfare  53  68.8%  17  0  70  90.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  90.9%  7  4  4  7 

 1,891 Family Support Services  1,798  95.1%  59  13  1,870  98.9%  0  0  3  0  0  0  17  0  99.9%  21  8  3  1 

 384 Kids First of Florida Inc  339  88.3%  27  6  372  96.9%  0  0  1  0  0  0  10  0  99.7%  12  11  10  1 

District 4 Total  2,190  93.1%  103  19  2,312  98.3%  0  0  4  0  0  0  99.6% 27  0  40  2,352  23  17  9 

District 7

 1,262 CBC of Brevard  1,205  95.5%  14  15  1,234  97.8%  0  0  2  0  0  0  22  0  99.7%  28  13  9  4 

 2,097 CBC of Central Florida  1,988  94.8%  32  43  2,063  98.4%  0  1  7  0  0  0  20  0  99.7%  34  19  15  6 

 632 CBC of Seminole  596  94.3%  14  14  624  98.7%  0  0  1  0  0  0  4  0  99.5%  8  3  3  3 

 137 DCF Child Welfare  87  63.5%  21  1  109  79.6%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  79.6%  28  19  10  28 

 8 Seminole County Sheriff  2  25.0%  6  0  8  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

District 7 Total  3,878  93.8%  87  73  4,038  97.6%  0  1  10  0  0  0  99.0% 46  0  98  4,136  54  37  41 

District 8

 2,361 Children's Network of SW Flori  2,243  95.0%  35  41  2,319  98.2%  0  0  8  0  0  0  34  0  100.0%  42  30  29  0 

 107 DCF Child Welfare  27  25.2%  35  0  62  57.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  57.9%  45  34  32  45 

District 8 Total  2,270  92.0%  70  41  2,381  96.5%  0  0  8  0  0  0  98.2% 34  0  87  2,468  64  61  45 

District 9

 1,507 ChildNet Palm Beach  1,401  93.0%  37  26  1,464  97.1%  1  0  9  0  0  0  33  0  100.0%  43  18  9  0 

 37 DCF Child Welfare  29  78.4%  7  0  36  97.3%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  97.3%  1  0  0  1 

District 9 Total  1,430  92.6%  44  26  1,500  97.2%  1  0  9  0  0  0  99.9% 33  0  44  1,544  18  9  1 

District 10

 130 Broward County Sheriff  58  44.6%  39  0  97  74.6%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  74.6%  33  33  22  33 

 3,221 ChildNet Inc  3,016  93.6%  115  42  3,173  98.5%  0  0  20  0  0  0  28  0  100.0%  48  19  13  0 

District 10 Total  3,074  91.7%  154  42  3,270  97.6%  0  0  20  0  0  0  99.0% 28  0  81  3,351  52  35  33 

District 11

 200 DCF Child Welfare  146  73.0%  30  0  176  88.0%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  88.5%  24  15  13  23 

 3,164 Our Kids Inc  2,780  87.9%  261  15  3,056  96.6%  0  3  29  0  0  0  54  0  99.3%  108  63  47  22 

District 11 Total  2,926  87.0%  291  15  3,232  96.1%  0  3  30  0  0  0  98.7% 54  0  132  3,364  78  60  45 

District 12

 1,794 COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR 

CHILDREN

 1,677  93.5%  50  8  1,735  96.7%  0  0  3  0  0  0  45  0  99.4%  59  44  41  11 

 45 DCF Child Welfare  28  62.2%  12  0  40  88.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  88.9%  5  5  5  5 

 300 St. Johns County Commission  280  93.3%  3  11  294  98.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  6  0  100.0%  6  0  0  0 

(1) Monthly Visitation Not Required



Statewide by District by Agency
Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent

Report Run Date:

Page 2 of 2

07/09/2017

Children Seen/Not Seen between  6/1/2017 and 6/30/2017

 7:11:36AM

District

Agency

Total 

Children

In State

Children 

Seen - 

Current 

Residence

% 

Seen -

Current

Residence

In State 

Children

Seen -

Other

Location

Out-Of-

State 

Children

Seen

Total

Number Of

Children

Seen

Total

%

Seen

Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month

Abducted Absconded Runaway No 

Contact

Order

Family

Traveling

Family

Moved

Out-Of

-State

LTL

Custody 

(1)

Other

Children

Not Seen

Current

Month

Children

Not 

Seen 2

Months

Children 

Not 

Seen 3 

Months

% 

Children 

Seen - 

Contract 

Measure

District 12 Total  1,985  92.8%  65  19  2,069  96.7%  0  0  3  0  0  0  99.3% 51  0  70  2,139  49  46  16 

District 13

 74 DCF Child Welfare  54  73.0%  16  0  70  94.6%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  94.6%  4  2  2  4 

 2,362 Kids Central, Inc.  2,271  96.1%  30  26  2,327  98.5%  0  0  2  0  0  0  29  0  99.8%  35  25  22  4 

District 13 Total  2,325  95.4%  46  26  2,397  98.4%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.7% 29  0  39  2,436  27  24  8 

District 14

 65 DCF Child Welfare  56  86.2%  9  0  65  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

 2,000 HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN 

INC

 1,914  95.7%  48  15  1,977  98.9%  0  3  3  0  0  0  16  0  100.0%  23  16  12  1 

District 14 Total  1,970  95.4%  57  15  2,042  98.9%  0  3  3  0  0  0  100.0% 16  0  23  2,065  16  12  1 

District 15

 70 DCF Child Welfare  56  80.0%  9  0  65  92.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  92.9%  5  4  4  5 

 1,093 Devereux CBC  1,056  96.6%  20  4  1,080  98.8%  0  0  2  0  0  0  10  0  99.9%  13  11  10  1 

District 15 Total  1,112  95.6%  29  4  1,145  98.5%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.5% 10  0  18  1,163  15  14  6 

Suncoast District

 69 DCF Child Welfare  27  39.1%  22  0  49  71.0%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  72.5%  20  11  11  19 

 3,001 Eckerd Community Alternatives  2,856  95.2%  30  52  2,938  97.9%  0  0  4  0  0  0  57  0  99.9%  63  34  22  2 

 3,747 Eckerd Community Hillsborough  3,613  96.4%  14  81  3,708  99.0%  0  0  12  0  0  0  24  0  99.9%  39  19  12  3 

 28 Hillsborough County Sheriff  13  46.4%  6  0  19  67.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  71.4%  9  7  7  8 

 36 Manatee County Sheriff  27  75.0%  9  0  36  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

 29 Pasco County Sheriff  19  65.5%  7  0  26  89.7%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  89.7%  3  0  0  3 

 23 Pinellas County Sheriff  17  73.9%  5  1  23  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

 1,438 YMCA SOUTH  1,363  94.8%  22  13  1,398  97.2%  0  0  2  0  0  0  30  0  99.4%  40  22  16  8 

Suncoast District Total  7,935  94.8%  115  147  8,197  97.9%  0  0  19  0  0  0  99.5% 112  0  174  8,371  93  68  43 

DCF Total

CBC Total

Sheriff Total

Statewide Total

 1,004 

 36,909 

 254 

 38,194 

 636

 34,696

 136

 35,481

 63.3%

 94.0%

 53.5%

 92.9%

 216 

 1,014 

 72 

 1,304 

 1 

 444 

 1 

 446 

 853 

 36,154 

 209 

 37,231 

 85.0%

 98.0%

 82.3%

 97.5%

 0 

 1 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 7 

 0 

 7 

 2 

 113 

 0 

 115 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 85.2%

 99.8%

 82.7%

 99.3%

 0 

 555 

 1 

 556 

 0

 0

 0

 0

 151 

 755 

 45 

 963 

 96 

 468 

 40 

 616 

 82 

 375 

 29 

 498 

 149 

 79 

 44 

 284 

(1) Monthly Visitation Not Required


	Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent
	
	

	District 1
	DCF CHILD WELFARE
	Families First Network

	District 2
	BIG BEND CBC EAST
	DCF Child Welfare

	District 3
	DCF Child Welfare
	PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE

	District 4
	DCF Child Welfare
	Family Support Services
	Kids First of Florida Inc

	District 7
	CBC of Brevard
	CBC of Central Florida
	CBC of Seminole
	DCF Child Welfare
	Seminole County Sheriff

	District 8
	Children's Network of SW Flori
	DCF Child Welfare

	District 9
	ChildNet Palm Beach
	DCF Child Welfare

	District 10
	Broward County Sheriff
	ChildNet Inc

	District 11
	DCF Child Welfare
	Our Kids Inc

	District 12
	COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN
	DCF Child Welfare
	St. Johns County Commission

	District 13
	DCF Child Welfare
	Kids Central, Inc.

	District 14
	DCF Child Welfare
	HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC

	District 15
	DCF CHILD WELFARE
	Devereux CBC

	Suncoast District
	DCF Child Welfare
	Eckerd Community Alternatives
	Eckerd Community Hillsborough
	Hillsborough County Sheriff
	Manatee County Sheriff
	Pasco County Sheriff
	Pinellas County Sheriff
	YMCA SOUTH



