## Florida Safe Families Network

## Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent Statewide by District by Agency

Children Seen/Not Seen between 6/1/2017 and 6/30/2017

Report Run Date:

07/09/2017 7:11:36AM

Page 1 of 2

District Agency	Total Children	In State Children Seen - Current Residence	% Seen - Current Residence	In State Children Seen - Other Location	Out-Of- State Children Seen	Total Number Of Children Seen	Total % Seen	Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month								%	Children	Children	Childre	
								Abducted	Absconded	Runaway	No Contact Order	Family Traveling	Family Moved	Out-Of -State	LTL Custody (1)	Other	Children Seen - Contract Measure	Not Seen Current Month	Not Seen 2 Months	Not Seen 3 Months
	27	13	48.1%	2	0	15	55.6%	0	1 0	0	0	0	0	l 0	I 0	12	55.6%	12	12	1:
Total	27	13	48.1%	2	0	15	55.6%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0						
District 1		10	40.170	2	· ·	10	00.070			· ·					,		30.070			
DCF Child Welfare	57	32	56.1%	21	l 0	53	93.0%	0		0	0	0	0	l 0	I 0	1	93.0%	J 4	1	T
Families First Network	2,089	1,822	87.2%	169	14	2,005	96.0%	0	0	2	0		0	75	0	7	99.7%	84	73	7(
District 1 Total	2,146	1,854	86.4%	190	14	2,058	95.9%	0	0	2	0			75	0	11				
District 2	,	,		100		,														
BIG BEND CBC EAST	1,260	1,204	95.6%	21	4	1,229	97.5%	0		2	0	0	0	27	0	2	99.8%	31	27	
DCF Child Welfare	17	11	64.7%	4	0	15	88.2%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2		2	0	
District 2 Total	1,277	1,215	95.1%	25	4	1,244	97.4%	0	0	2	0		0	27	0			33		
District 3																				
DCF Child Welfare	49	30	61.2%	13	0	43	87.8%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	87.8%	6	1	
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE	1,306	1,274	97.5%	13	1	1,288	98.6%	0	0	1	0	0	0	14	0	3	99.8%	18	13	1
District 3 Total	1,355	1,304	96.2%	26	1	1,331	98.2%	0	0	1	0	0	0	14	0	9	99.3%	24	14	1
District 4	•	•	•		•	•		•	•						•		•			
DCF Child Welfare	77	53	68.8%	17	0	70	90.9%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	90.9%	7	4	4
Family Support Services	1,891	1,798	95.1%	59	13	1,870	98.9%	0	0	3	0	0	0	17	0	1	99.9%	21	8	3
Kids First of Florida Inc	384	339	88.3%	27	6	372	96.9%	0	0	1	0	0	0	10	0	1	99.7%	12	11	10
District 4 Total	2,352	2,190	93.1%	103	19	2,312	98.3%	0	0	4	0	0	0	27	0	9	99.6%	40	23	17
District 7			_																	
CBC of Brevard	1,262	1,205	95.5%	14	15	1,234	97.8%	0	0	2	0	0	0	22	0	4	99.7%	28		6
CBC of Central Florida	2,097	1,988	94.8%	32	43	2,063	98.4%	0	1	7	0	0	0	20	0	6	99.7%	34	-	
CBC of Seminole	632	596	94.3%	14	14	624	98.7%	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	3	99.5%	8	3	
DCF Child Welfare	137	87	63.5%	21	1	109	79.6%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28		28	-	
Seminole County Sheriff	8	2	25.0%	6	0	8	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	
District 7 Total	4,136	3,878	93.8%	87	73	4,038	97.6%	0	1	10	0	0	0	46	0	41	99.0%	98	54	37
District 8	1 0.004	1 0.040	05.00/	0.5	1 44	1 0040 1	00.00/	1 .	Ι .	0		1 0		I 0.	1 0		1 400 00/	42		T 0/
Children's Network of SW Flori DCF Child Welfare	2,361	2,243	95.0% 25.2%	35	41	2,319	98.2%	0	0	8	0	0	0	34	0	0				32
District 8 Total	2,468	2,270	92.0%	35 <b>70</b>	0 41	62 <b>2,381</b>	57.9% <b>96.5%</b>	0	0	0 <b>8</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0	0 <b>34</b>	0	45 <b>45</b>				
District 9	2,400	2,210	32.070	70	71	2,301	30.376			0	U		•		ı		30.270	01		
ChildNet Palm Beach	1,507	1,401	93.0%	37	26	1,464	97.1%		I 0	9	0	l 0	0	33	1 0	0	100.0%	43	18	T
DCF Child Welfare	37	29	78.4%	7	0	36	97.1%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	97.3%	1	0	+ -
District 9 Total	1,544	1,430	92.6%	44	26	1,500	97.2%	1	0	9	0	0	0	33	0	1	99.9%	44		
District 10	,	,				,				-										
Broward County Sheriff	130	58	44.6%	39	0	97	74.6%	l 0	I 0	0	0	0	0	l 0	I 0	33	74.6%	33	33	22
ChildNet Inc	3,221	3,016	93.6%	115	42	3,173	98.5%	0	0	20	0	0	0	28	0	0	+	48		13
District 10 Total	3,351	3,074	91.7%	154	42	3,270	97.6%	0	0	20	0	0	0	28	0	33		81	52	
District 11						-														
DCF Child Welfare	200	146	73.0%	30	0	176	88.0%	l 0	J 0	1	0	0	0	0	0	23	88.5%	24	15	13
Our Kids Inc	3,164	2,780	87.9%	261	15	3,056	96.6%	0	3	29	0	0	0	54	0	22	+	108	63	47
District 11 Total	3,364	2,926	87.0%	291	15	3,232	96.1%	0	3	30	0	0	0	54	0	45		132	78	60
District 12	•		•																	
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN	1,794	1,677	93.5%	50	8	1,735	96.7%	0	0	3	0	0	0	45	0	11	99.4%	59	44	4
DCF Child Welfare	45	28	62.2%	12	0	40	88.9%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	88.9%	5	5	5
St. Johns County Commission	300	280	93.3%	3	11	294	98.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	100.0%	6	0	(

## Florida Safe Families Network

## Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent Statewide by District by Agency

Children Seen/Not Seen between 6/1/2017 and 6/30/2017

Report Run Date:

07/09/2017 7:11:36AM

Page 2 of 2

District Agency	Total Children	In State Children Seen - Current Residence	% Seen - Current Residence	In State Children Seen - Other Location	Out-Of- State Children Seen	Total Number Of Children Seen	Total	Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month									%	Children		Children
							% Seen	Abducted	Absconded	Runaway	No Contact Order	Family Traveling	Family Moved	Out-Of -State	LTL Custody (1)	Other	Children Seen - Contract Measure	Not Seen Current Month	Not Seen 2 Months	Not Seen 3 Months
District 12 Total	2,139	1,985	92.8%	65	19	2,069	96.7%	0	0	3	0	0	0	51	0	16	99.3%	70	49	46
District 13		!										!			!					
DCF Child Welfare	74	54	73.0%	16	0	70	94.6%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	94.6%	4	2	2
Kids Central, Inc.	2,362	2,271	96.1%	30	26	2,327	98.5%	0	0	2	0	0	0	29	0	4	99.8%	35	25	22
District 13 Total	2,436	2,325	95.4%	46	26	2,397	98.4%	0	0	2	0	0	0	29	0	8	99.7%	39	27	24
District 14	•	•																		-
DCF Child Welfare	65	56	86.2%	9	0	65	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	0
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN	2,000	1,914	95.7%	48	15	1,977	98.9%	0	3	3	0	0	0	16	0	1	100.0%	23	16	12
District 14 Total	2,065	1,970	95.4%	57	15	2,042	98.9%	0	3	3	0	0	0	16	0	1	100.0%	23	16	12
District 15		•			-							-		•		-		•		
DCF Child Welfare	70	56	80.0%	9	0	65	92.9%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	92.9%	5	4	4
Devereux CBC	1,093	1,056	96.6%	20	4	1,080	98.8%	0	0	2	0	0	0	10	0	1	99.9%	13	11	10
District 15 Total	1,163	1,112	95.6%	29	4	1,145	98.5%	0	0	2	0	0	0	10	0	6	99.5%	18	15	14
Suncoast District																				
DCF Child Welfare	69	27	39.1%	22	0	49	71.0%	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	19	72.5%	20	11	11
Eckerd Community Alternatives	3,001	2,856	95.2%	30	52	2,938	97.9%	0	0	4	0	0	0	57	0	2	99.9%	63	34	22
Eckerd Community Hillsborough	3,747	3,613	96.4%	14	81	3,708	99.0%	0	0	12	0	0	0	24	0	3	99.9%	39	19	12
Hillsborough County Sheriff	28	13	46.4%	6	0	19	67.9%	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	8	71.4%	9	7	7
Manatee County Sheriff	36	27	75.0%	9	0	36	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	0
Pasco County Sheriff	29	19	65.5%	7	0	26	89.7%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	89.7%	3	0	
Pinellas County Sheriff	23	17	73.9%	5	1	23	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	
YMCA SOUTH	1,438	1,363	94.8%	22	13	1,398	97.2%	0	0	2	0	0	0	30	0	8	99.4%	40		
Suncoast District Total	8,371	7,935	94.8%	115	147	8,197	97.9%	0	0	19	0	0	0	112	0	43	99.5%	174	93	68
DCF Total	1,004	636	63.3%	216	1	853	85.0%	0	0	2	0	l 0	l 0	l 0	l 0	149	85.2%	151	96	82
CBC Total	36,909	34,696	94.0%	1,014	444	36,154	98.0%	1	7	113	0	0	0	555	0	79		755		
Sheriff Total	254	136	53.5%	72	1	209	82.3%	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	44		45		
Statewide Total	38,194	35,481	92.9%	1,304	446	37,231	97.5%	1	7	115	0	0	0	556	0	284		963		